

SKUSA Pro Kart Challenge - April 9-13, 2025

WHAT TO EXPECT

- There will be a one-time \$20 facility fee collected for each person attending over the age of 5, in which each person will receive an event wristband. If you lose or remove your wristband, you will need to purchase another upon re-entry.
- Move-in times are as follows: Wednesday 12pm-6pm and Thursday and Friday 8am-6pm. If you are arriving outside of these times, please contact us to make arrangements as no one will be able to set up on the paddock outside of the designated timeframes.
- Spring Mountain Karting Complex is a cashless business: only credit or debit cards are accepted.
- There will be food trucks available for lunch Thursday-Sunday and breakfast on Saturday and Sunday.
- We will have a water truck available to assist in filling up water barrels during the following times: Wednesday (2:00pm-6:00pm), Thursday (10:00am-4:00pm) and Friday (10:00am-4:00pm). If you need water outside those times, there will be a designated water fill up station marked on our facility map given out upon arrival.
- Spring Mountain employs 24-hour security which will be maintaining and patrolling the paddock and surrounding areas. Security cameras in use at all times. Spring Mountain Karting is not responsible for any lost or stolen items.

 Spring Mountain Security 702-686-5425

RULES & REGULATIONS

- No smoking or vaping allowed in hot pit area.
- All pit spots require a tarp under the kart on the ground to catch excess fuel, oil, cleaners, or chain lube in the paddock. Non-compliance after the first warning may result in a \$150 fine.
- No bikes, skateboards, scooters allowed on paddock or hot pit areas. Golf carts and UTV's allowed in paddock area only.
- Driving of karts in authorized areas only and will be strictly enforced.
- No staking or screwing of fasteners into the asphalt anywhere on the property.
- Dogs allowed in paddock area only and must be on a leash and picked up after.
- Alcohol is prohibited during hours of track operation.
- You are responsible to dispose of all trash in the designated areas. Tires, parts and fuel cans must be taken upon departure and not disposed of in trash bins. Leaving these items at Spring Mountain Karting Complex may result in a \$150 fine.
- Drones are strictly prohibited unless you've received written consent from Spring Mountain Karting Complex.

If you have any questions or concerns, please call 702-302-9462.

Please assist us in keeping our facility clean and beautiful!